
 

    

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :  
 
Bid Receiving Unit 
Procurement & Contracting Services Branch 
VISITOR’S CENTRE 
Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
73 Leikin Drive, Mailstop 15 
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0R2 
 
SOLICITATION 
AMENDMENT 
 
MODIFICATION DE 
L’INVITATION 
 
 
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless 
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions 
of the Solicitation remain the same. 
 
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf 
indication contraire, les modalités de 
l'invitation demeurent les mêmes. 
 
 
Comments: - Commentaries: 
 
THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A 
SECURITY REQUIREMENT  
 
LE PRÉSENT DOCUMENT NE COMPORTE PAS 
UNE EXIGENCE EN MATIÈRE DE 

Title – Sujet 
Emergency Response Team Van Interior 
Upfit /  Adaptation de l’intérieur d’une 
fourgonnette du Groupe tactique 
d’intervention 

Date 
November 8, 2018 

8 novembre, 2018 

Solicitation No. – Nº de l’invitation 
 

201902022 

Amendment No. –  
Nº de la modification 

 # 001 

Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client 
 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin     

At /à : 2 :00 pm EST EST (Eastern Standard Time) 
HNE (heure normale de l’Est) 

On / le : November 16, 2018 – 16 novembre, 2018 

F.O.B. – F.A.B 
 

GST – TPS 
 

Duty – Droits 
 

Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et 
services 
 

Instructions 
 

Address Inquiries to – 
Adresser toute demande de renseignements  à 

Sonya.Dupont@rcmp-grc.gc.ca  
Procurement and Contracting Officer  
Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 

(613) 843-3819 
Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur 

(613) 825-0082 

mailto:Sonya.Dupont@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
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This amendment is raised to address the following: 

 
• To respond to questions received during the solicitation period; 
• the closing date is extended to November 16, 2018 

 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
Question 1:  
 
Refer to page 17 of 29 of the document 
 
Street side Interior Layout: 
 
Item #9 – Shelf module – 12”d x 48”w – placed above work bench – 60” from cargo van floor 
 

a) Please confirm how many interior trays are required for this assembly? 
b) Please confirm if the RCMP would like the trays lined with rubber matting? 
c) Please confirm if the RCMP would like removable dividers every 12”? 

 
Answer 1:  
 

a) No separate trays or bins required. 
b) All shelving must have rubber mats as per #11. 
c) Yes, 4 dividers in total. 

 
 
Question 2:  
 
Street side Interior Layout: 
 
Item #10 – Sliding drawer unit – 2 drawer capacity – mounted underneath the work bench top surface 
 
Please advise of the interior height required of the actual pull out drawers and confirm if the 2 drawer pull out 
needs to fit the full footprint of the work bench under side surface. 
 
Answer 2:  
 
2 drawer unit, side by side configuration, 6 3/8” High x 14 ¼” Deep, same width as work bench. 
 
 
Question 3:  
 
Refer to page 18 of 29 of the document 
 
Electrical: 
 
Item #10 – Samlex America EVO-3012 – 3000 watt inverter 
 
Please confirm if we can provide the Xantrex Freedom SW 3000 watt inverter in place of the prerequisite Samlex 
America EVO-3012. 
 
 
 



 
 Solicitation No. – Nº de l’invitation : 201902022 

Amendment No. – No. de la modification : 201902022 
 

 

Page 3 of – de 5 

Answer 3:  
 
Yes the Xantrex Freedom SW 3000 is acceptable as it is an equivalent to the Samlex EVO-3012. 
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La présente modification vise à : 
 

• répondre aux questions reçues pendant la période de soumission;  
• la date de clôture été prolongée au 16 Novembre, 2018. 

 
QUESTIONS ET RÉPONSES 
 
Question 1 : 
 
Consulter la page 17 du document de 29 pages 
 
Aménagement intérieur côté rue : 
 
Article no 9 – Module d’étagères – 12 po de profondeur x 48 po de largeur – placé au-dessus de l’établi – 60 po 
au-dessus du plancher du camion-fourgon 
 

a) Veuillez confirmer le nombre de plateaux intérieurs requis pour cet assemblage. 
b) Veuillez confirmer si la GRC voudrait que les plateaux soient recouverts de tapis en caoutchouc. 
c) Veuillez confirmer si la GRC désire des diviseurs amovibles tous les 12 po. 

 
Réponse 1 : 
 

a) Aucun plateau ou bac distinct n’est requis. 
b) Toutes les étagères doivent être revêtues de tapis en caoutchouc conformément à l’article no 11. 
c) Oui, 4 diviseurs au total. 

 
 
Question 2 : 
 
Aménagement intérieur côté rue : 
 
Article no 10 – Caisson à tiroirs coulissants – capacité de 2 tiroirs – montés sous la surface de l’établi 
 
Veuillez indiquer la hauteur intérieure requise pour les tiroirs amovibles et confirmer si les deux tiroirs amovibles 
doivent occuper toute la superficie de la sous-face de l’établi. 
 
Réponse 2 : 
 
Deux tiroirs placés côte-à-côte, de 6 3/8 po de hauteur x 14 ¼ po de profondeur, de même largeur que l’établi. 
 
 
Question 3 : 
 
Consulter la page 18 du document de 29 pages 
 
Électricité : 
 
Article no 10 – Samlex America EVO-3012 – onduleur de 3 000 watts 
 
Veuillez nous confirmer si nous pouvons fournir l’onduleur de 3 000 watts Xantrex Freedom au lieu de l’onduleur 
Samlex America EVO-3012? 
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Réponse 3 : 
 
Oui, l’onduleur Xantrex Freedom SW 3000 est acceptable puisqu’il s’agit d’un produit équivalent à l’onduleur 
Samlex EVO-3012. 


